HERNDON HIGH SCHOOL Student Last Name

2021-2022 COURSE SELECTION SHEET ~ StudentFirst Name

GRADE 9 Student ID Number

8th Grade Counselor

Dear Student and Parent/Guardian:

Instructional staff for next year is hired based on the courses you select during the academic advising period this year, so please plan carefully. Please review the subjects that are checked
and confirm that they satisfy your child’s graduation requirements and educational plans. Indicate alternative selections in space provided. Additionally, course offerings are dependent
upon enrolliment. Please know all course selections will be discussed with and reviewed by the school counselor to ensure appropriate placement.

R

“  Ihave read the requirements for each course selected, including Honors course(s).
%  lunderstand the expectations for the quantity and quality of work involved in each course selected.
% lunderstand that there may be summer assignments and | will check the school website at the end of the school year.

“  lagree with the courses selected and understand that the student is expected to remain in the selected courses, for the entire school year and specific teacher requests are not
honored.

Course Registration Timeline

Before March 12, 2021 Requests for course changes will be honored if space in class permits.
March 15 - June 2, 2021 No course request changes will be permitted.
June 3 -10, 2021 Email communication will be sent to families regarding course requests. If space permits, course request changes can be made through your

child’s school counselor. Course request changes will be made only to resolve conflicts, to accommodate credit requirements, and/or
because student has failed to meet prerequisite(s).

Select 7 courses: English 9, World History & Geography 1, Science, Math, Health & PE 9, and 2 Electives (World Language is an elective)

ENGLISH CTE: FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE WORLD LANGUAGE
O 113000 English 9 [0 822832 Nutrition & Wellness (S1) (0.5 Credit) & O 511000 French 1
[0 113036  English 9 Honors (Singleton) 822632  Life Planning (S2) (0.5 Credit) [J 512000 French 2
OO 113039  English 9 Honors (Block w/237539) [0 513000 French 3
O 118100 Literacy LAB 1 CTE: MARKETING O 531000 Latin 1
0 120000 Journalism 1 [0 812000 Marketing 1 [0 532000 Latin2
OO 117100 Creative Writing 1 [0 533000 Latin3
FINE ARTS: MUSIC O 551000 Spanish 1
SOCIAL STUDIES [0 923315 Band (Symphonic) [0 552000 Spanish 2
O 221900 World History & Geo 1 [0 923415 Advanced Band (Wind Ensemble) [0 553000 Spanish 3
[0 221936 World History & Geo 1 Honors (Singleton) [0 925015 Percussion Ensemble [0 551100 Spanish for Fluent Speakers 1
[0 237539 World Civilizations 1 Honors (Block w/113039) [0 924032 Jazz Band (Jazz Ensemble) (0.50 cr.) [J 552100 Spanish for Fluent Speakers 2
[0 237100  African American History [0 923815 Orchestra (Concert) [0 553100 Spanish for Fluent Speakers 3
[0 923915 Advanced Orchestra (Symphonic)
MATH [0 923916  Advanced Orchestra (Chamber Music) For more information about these classes, check out:
O 313000 Algebra 1 [0 928516 Intermediate Treble Chorus (Hemdon Chorale 1)
O 313036 Algebra 1 Honors [0 926017 Basso Chorus Herndon High School Course Catalog
O 314300 Geometry O 929616  Jazz Choir
O 314336  Geometry Honors [0 929615 Show/Swing Choir (Supemova)
O 313500 Algebra 2 O 924515 Guitar 1
[0 313536  Algebra 2 Honors 0 924516 Guitar2
O 318400 Computer Science 0O 924518  Guitar Ensemble 1 (Guitar 3)
[0 924519  Guitar Ensemble 2 (Guitar 4)
SCIENCE
[0 426500 Environmental Science FINE ARTS: THEATRE & VISUAL
O 431000 Biology [ 141000 Theatre Arts 1
[ 431036 Biology Honors O 143511 Technical Theatre 1
0O 919711 3-D Studio Art 1
HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION E g}ggﬂ B'h%‘tzg’r\a’;ﬁy%es'gn 1
[0 730000 Health and Physical Education 9 O 912000  Studio Art & Design 1
CTE: BUSINESS & INFO TECHNOLOGY GENERAL
632000  Accounting O 791314 NJROTC 1 (Naval Science)
661300  Advanced Information Systems [0 982800 AVID (Application Required)

630200 Cybersecurity Fundamentals
663000 Design, Multimedia, & Web Tech
661100 Digital Applications (ELs)
661200 Information Systems

664000  Programming
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[0 663100 Web Page Development
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573091
572011
573092
572050
573093
572090
113000
573000
244091
244092
221990
221994
312196
312192
312192
312193
312193
313195
313091
313191
314394

o 0o 0o 0o ooooo o o o o

English 9 for Eng Learn (Level 1) &

English Lang Dev (Level 1)

English 9 for Eng Leam (Level 2) &

English Lang Dev (Level 2)

English 9 for Eng Learn (Level 3) &

English Lang Dev (Level 3)

English 9 &

English Lang Dev (Level 4)

US VA Government for Eng Learn (Level 1)
US VA Government for Eng Learn (Level 2)
World History/Geography 1 (Level 1 & 2)
World History/Geography 1 (Level 3 & 4)
Individual Math (Numeracy Essentials for ELs &
Individual Math (Math Readiness for ELs)
Individual Math (Math Readiness for ELs) &
Individual Math (PreAlgebra for ELs)
Individual Math (PreAlgebra for ELs) &
Algebra 1 Part 1

Algebra 1 &

Algebra 1 Part 1

Geometry for ELs

426594
431094
451090
462260
788990
788991
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Environmental Science (Level 3 & 4)
Biology for ELs

Active Physics (Level 1 & 2)

STEM Essentials for ELs

Strategies for Success 1 (Year 1)
Strategies for Success 2 (Year 2)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

113071
113081
118081
118082
221971
221981
312082
312181
312182
313185
313085
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English 9 (TM)

English 9 (SC)

Literacy Essentials (SC)
Literacy Essentials (ID)
World History & Geo 1 (TM)
World History & Geo 1 (SC)
Personal Living & Finance (ID)
Individual Math (SC)
Individual Math (ID)
Algebra 1 Part 1 (SC) &
Algebra 1 (SC) (2 cr.)

Oogoooooooooooooogoo

313071
313081
314371
314381
426571
426581
430080
431071
431081
770002
781182
781382
781482
781581
788981
788989
798800
907161
912082

ALTERNATIVE COURSES: If there is a conflict in your schedule, the alternate course(s) will replace the elective causing the conflict.
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Algebra 1 (TM)
Algebra 1 (SC)
Geometry (TM)

Geometry (SC)

Environmental Science (TM)
Environmental Science (SC)

Biology Part 1 (SC)

Biology (TM)

Biology (SC)

Adapted Health & Physical Ed
Foundations of Science (ID)
Foundations of English 9-12 (ID)
Foundations of US/VA History 1-2 (ID)
Personal Development (ED)
Strategies for Success (LD)
Strategies for Success (Autism)

Life Skills (ID)

Work Awareness & Trans (1 cr.) (ID)
Studio Art and Design 1 (ID)

Course #

Course Title

' Course #

Course Title



