HERNDON HIGH SCHOOL 2021-2022 Course Selection Sheet GRADE 9

Student Last Name	
Student First Name	
Student ID Number	
8th Grade Counselor	

Dear Student and Parent/Guardian:

663000

661100

661200

664000

□ 663100

Design, Multimedia, & Web Tech

Digital Applications (ELs)

Information Systems

Programming
Web Page Development

Instructional staff for next year is hired based on the courses you select during the academic advising period this year, so please plan carefully. Please review the subjects that are checked and confirm that they satisfy your child's graduation requirements and educational plans. <u>Indicate alternative selections in space provided</u>. Additionally, course offerings are dependent upon enrollment. Please know all course selections will be discussed with and reviewed by the school counselor to ensure appropriate placement.

- ❖ I have read the requirements for each course selected, including Honors course(s).
- I understand the expectations for the quantity and quality of work involved in each course selected.
- I understand that there may be summer assignments and I will check the school website at the end of the school year.
- I agree with the courses selected and understand that the student is expected to remain in the selected courses, for the entire school year and specific teacher requests are not honored.

Course Registration Timeline						
Before March 12, 2021	Requests for course changes will be honored if space in class permits.					
March 15 – June 2, 2021	21 No course request changes will be permitted.					
June 3 – 10, 2021	Email communication will be sent to families regarding course requests. If space permits, course request changes can be made through your child's school counselor. Course request changes will be made only to resolve conflicts, to accommodate credit requirements, and/or because student has failed to meet prerequisite(s).					

Select 7 courses: English 9, World History & Geography 1, Science, Math, Health & PE 9, and 2 Electives (World Language is an elective)							
ENGLISH		СТЕ	FAMILY	& CONSUMER SCIENCE	wc	RLD LAN	IGUAGE
☐ 113000	English 9			Nutrition & Wellness (S1) (0.5 Credit) &			French 1
□ 113036	English 9 Honors (Singleton)	_		Life Planning (S2) (0.5 Credit)		512000	French 2
□ 113039	English 9 Honors (Block w/237539)			3 (-) (513000	French 3
□ 118100	Literacy LAB 1	CTE	: MARKE	TING		531000	Latin 1
□ 120000	Journalism 1		812000	Marketing 1		532000	Latin 2
□ 117100	Creative Writing 1					533000	Latin 3
		FIN	E ARTS: N	MUSIC		551000	Spanish 1
SOCIAL STU			923315	Band (Symphonic)		552000	Spanish 2
□ 221900	World History & Geo 1		923415	Advanced Band (Wind Ensemble) Percussion Ensemble		553000	Spanish 3
□ 221936	World History & Geo 1 Honors (Singleton)		925015	Percussion Ensemble		551100	Spanish for Fluent Speakers 1
□ 237539	World Civilizations 1 Honors (Block w/113039)		924032	Jazz Band (Jazz Ensemble) (0.50 cr.)		552100	Spanish for Fluent Speakers 2
□ 237100	African American History		923815	Orchestra (Concert)		553100	Spanish for Fluent Speakers 3
			923915	Advanced Orchestra (Symphonic)	_		
MATH			923916	Advanced Orchestra (Chamber Music)	<u> Foi</u>	more into	rmation about these classes, check out:
□ 313000	Algebra 1		928516	Intermediate Treble Chorus (Herndon Chorale 1)			History Cales and Commerce Carlotte
□ 313036	Algebra 1 Honors		926017 929616	Basso Chorus Jazz Choir		Herndon	High School Course Catalog
□ 314300	Geometry		929615	Show/Swing Choir (Supernova)			TENERAL TENERA
314336	Geometry Honors		924515	Guitar 1			명稅됐다
313500	Algebra 2		924516	Guitar 2			
□ 313536 □ 318400	Algebra 2 Honors Computer Science		924518	Guitar Ensemble 1 (Guitar 3)			25/10/2003
□ 310400	Computer Science		924519	Guitar Ensemble 2 (Guitar 4)			面数機艦
SCIENCE		_					
□ 426500	Environmental Science	FIN	E ARTS: T	HEATRE & VISUAL			SCAN
☐ 431000	Biology		141000	Theatre Arts 1			
☐ 431036	Biology Honors		143511	Technical Theatre 1			ME!
	3,7		919711	3-D Studio Art 1			
HEAITH & P	HYSICAL EDUCATION		918011	Digital Art & Design 1			
	Health and Physical Education 9		919311	Photography 1			
_ 700000	Troditir and Physical Education 5		912000	Studio Art & Design 1			Virtual Curriculum Fair
CTE: BUSINESS & INFO TECHNOLOGY			NERAL				
□ 632000	Accounting		791314	NJROTC 1 (Naval Science)			
□ 661300	Advanced Information Systems		982800	AVID (Application Required)			報鑑量
□ 630200	Cybersecurity Fundamentals	_		(FF			2250年11



ES				426594	Environmental Science (Level 3 & 4)		313071	Algebra 1 (TM)	
	573091	English 9 for Eng Learn (Level 1) &		431094	Biology for ELs		313081	Algebra 1 (SC)	
	572011	English Lang Dev (Level 1)		451090	Active Physics (Level 1 & 2)		314371	Geometry (TM)	
	573092	English 9 for Eng Learn (Level 2) &		462260	STEM Essentials for ELs		314381	Geometry (SC)	
	572050	English Lang Dev (Level 2)		788990	Strategies for Success 1 (Year 1)		426571	Environmental Science (TM)	
	573093	English 9 for Eng Learn (Level 3) &		788991	Strategies for Success 2 (Year 2)		426581	Environmental Science (SC)	
	572090	English Lang Dev (Level 3)					430080	Biology Part 1 (SC)	
	113000	English 9 &	SP	SPECIAL EDUCATION			431071	Biology (TM)	
	573000	English Lang Dev (Level 4)		113071	English 9 (TM)		431081	Biology (SC)	
	244091	US VA Government for Eng Learn (Level 1)		113081	English 9 (SC)		770002	Adapted Health & Physical Ed	
	244092	US VA Government for Eng Learn (Level 2)		118081	Literacy Essentials (SC)		781182	Foundations of Science (ID)	
	221990	World History/Geography 1 (Level 1 & 2)		118082	Literacy Essentials (ID)		781382	Foundations of English 9-12 (ID)	
	221994	World History/Geography 1 (Level 3 & 4)		221971	World History & Geo 1 (TM)		781482	Foundations of US/VA History 1-2 (ID)	
	312196	Individual Math (Numeracy Essentials for ELs &		221981	World History & Geo 1 (SC)		781581	Personal Development (ED)	
	312192	Individual Math (Math Readiness for ELs)		312082	Personal Living & Finance (ID)		788981	Strategies for Success (LD)	
	312192	Individual Math (Math Readiness for ELs) &		312181	Individual Math (SC)		788989	Strategies for Success (Autism)	
	312193	Individual Math (PreAlgebra for ELs)		312182	Individual Math (ID)		798800	Life Skills (ID)	
	312193	Individual Math (PreAlgebra for ELs) &		313185	Algebra 1 Part 1 (SC) &		907161	Work Awareness & Trans (1 cr.) (ID)	
_	313195	Algebra 1 Part 1		313085	Algebra 1 (SC) (2 cr.)	Ц	912082	Studio Art and Design 1 (ID)	
	313091	Algebra 1 &							
_	313191	Algebra 1 Part 1							
	314394	Geometry for ELs							
ALTERNATIVE COURSES: If there is a conflict in your schedule, the alternate course(s) will replace the elective causing the conflict.									
1.	Cours	se # (Cours	e Title	2 Course #			Course Title	